tion Act of uSSS and section 170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be author-
i,ed, subjcrt to cuncw•rence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock of The 
City of Nc•w York, in the mauncr provided by section 16g of the Greater New York Charter, to 
the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the proceeds whereof shall be 
applied to the exteu,ion of water-mains in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

ResolNud, That the Munici1ral Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller Inc and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of 1' he City of New York, in

[...]

\Yherca.s, The Board of I?sti,nate and Apportionment at meeting held December I7, t,)cxr• 

adopted the following resolution : 
Resolved, That the resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportioutuent at 

meeting held I)ccember Ir, I9oo, authorizing the issue of IIigh School Ponds to the amount of 
three hundred and two thousand six hundred and forty dollar; ($302,640), to provide for the 
payment of the contract to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of 
the Board of Ed lit ttiun, with 1'. J. Brennan, contractor, for erecting a new building for high 
school purposes Oil Sixty fifth and Sixty-sixth streets, between Amsterdam avenue and Broadway,

[...]

two thousand six hundred anti forty dollars ($302,640), the proceeds of which shall Ise applied 
to the payment of the contract aforesaid. 

t'ie,ulve 1, That the resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Api)Oitianmclt at 
meeting held December it, rgoo, aul.horizing the issue of Vigil School Bonds to the amount of 
three hundred and two thousand six hundred and forty dollars (5;02,640), to provide for the pay-
ment of the contract to he entered into by the Committee on Rui1 fin gs, for and on behalf of the 
Board of Education, wit(t 1'. J. Brennan, contractor, for erecting a new building for high school 
purposes oil Sixty-fifth and sixty-sixth streets, between Amsterdam avenue and llroadway, Borough

[...]

of Manhattan, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as f Illotvs : 

Resolved, That, pursuant tel the provisions of chapter 412 of the Ears of 1897, the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment hereby approve of the requisition of the Board of Education, by 
resolution adopted November 14, 1900, for three hundred and two thousand six hundred and forty 
dollars ($302,640), to provide for the payment of the contract to be entered into by the Committee 
on iIhilhlings, for and on behalf of the Board of Education, with I. J. Brennan, contractor, for 
erecting new building for the High School of Commerce, on Sixty-fifth and Sixty-sixth streets,

[...]

mitted to you I )ecemher 13, and that the inclosed resolution be substituted in its place. 

Respectfully, 
RIRD S. CO1.ER, Comptroller. 

(;ouncil ill au Goodwin then moved that this resolution he placed on file, 
\\ hiclt  was adopted. 

SPECIAL. OItDEas. amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied by the Park 

Councilman Doyle called up Department in making surveys, plans, specifications 	and 	performing other preliminary work 

No. 115. preparatory to the 	letting of a contr;rct for the COt Otructiu I of a bridge over Eastchester by in

[...]

They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. '\r.. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the Resolved, 	That permi-sion be aml tl,c -_,roc I. lICretIt 	.l( Ill I ' Clurlc- 	1. 	Lnl,l , to 	i1 	CC 	aild 
sum of 	fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds to be applied by the Park keep a shod for the ,ale of newspaper; and I,erio,licals tuuler tile 	,tail, 	Of 	the 	C1Vv.ltCd 	lalir.i~l 
Department in making surveys, plans, specifications and 	performing other preliminary at the sllltilCitst c,orn<lr of 	Filth avenue au-1 Third street, in 	the 	Il•,rou.,h 	of 	Brooklyn, 	provi,l''I